

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 721 OF 2018

Shri.ramesh Ramchandra Mayekar And Others ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri.shankar Vithoba Shildhankar And Other ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1631 OF 2018

In

Second Appeal 721 OF 2018

Shri.ramesh Ramchandra Mayekar And Others ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri.shankar Vithoba Shildhankar And Other ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 18th October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Not before the Bench of which Justice Gauri Godse is a member.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**